Ch. 26 2002 LAWS OF MARYLAND

(IlI) A CLASS NG BEACH LICENSE MAY NOT ALLOW THE CONDUCT
OF BINGO BETWEEN 2 A.M. AND 1 P.M. ON SUNDAY.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 27, § 259A(a) and (b)(1), (3) through (8), the first
sentence of (2), and the first sentence and the first clause of the second
sentence of {11).

The Criminal Law Article Review Committee notes, for the consideration
of the General Assembly, that only under a Class NG beach license is
instant binge “considered to be bingo”. See subsection (a) of this section.

In subsections (b) and (c) of this section, the former references to
“operating” and “operate” are deleted as included in the references to
“conduct[ing]”.

In subsection (d)(1)Gi)l of this section, the reference to the “county
commissioners” is added to clarify who must provide the required form.
Similarly, in subsection (g)(1) and (2) of this section, the reference to the
“county commissioners” is added to clarify who may not issue licenses for
bingo to be conducted under certain conditions.

In subsection (d)1)(iii)8 of this section, the reference “individuals” is
substituted for the former reference to “persons” because only an
individual, and not any other entity included in the defined term “person”,
has a signature.

Also in subsection (d)(1)iii)8 of this -section, the term “unlawful” is
substituted for the former phrase “any violation of the laws” for brevity.

In subsection (d)(1)iv)2 of this section, the reference to “an applicant’s
statements” is added to clarify the subject of the county commissioners’
investigation.

In subsection (e)(2) of this section, the former reference to preparing a
license “in triplicate” is deleted as implictt in the enumeration of three
separate required copies of the license: one to the holder, one to the State
Comptroller, and one for the records of the county commissioners.

In subsection (g}(1)i) of this section, the former reference to “quiet” is
deleted as included in the reference to “peace™.

Defined terms: “County commissioners” § 13-701
“Person” § 1-101

13-706. SAME — EXEMPT ORGANIZATIONS.

THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A LICENSE
UNDER § 13-705 OF THIS SUBTITLE TO CONDUCT BINGO:

(1) A RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION;
(2) A PATRIOTIC ORGANIZATION;
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